

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3804/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2006 in AAO No.1054/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRATAP SARNAIK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WAMAN NARAYAN BHAVE

Respondent(s)

(Appln.(s) for substituted service on the proposed L.Rs. of
deceased respondent)
[With office report]

Date: 18/02/2009 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

This is an application for permission to the
petitioner to serve the proposed legal representatives of
deceased respondents, namely Pratibha Waman Bhav and
Shri Shrish Waman Bhav by way of publication in Thane
Vaibhav and Times of India Thane Plus. The steps may be
taken by the petitioner to intimate the Thane court to serve
these two persons through the process server attached to the
Thane court. In default, put up for final orders.

[Alka Dudeja] [Savita Sainani]
Court Master Court Master